
Offense/Incident Reports 
 

Event Start Date  Street Name  Offense Code Name  

2025-08-27  STATE AVE  911 Hang Up  

2025-08-27  MACUNGIE AVE  Assault (Simple)  

2025-08-27  EAGLE DR  Property Damage  

2025-08-27  RIDGE ST  Property Damage  

2025-08-27  CHESTNUT ST  Retail Theft  

2025-08-27  MINOR ST  Trespassing  

2025-08-28  ∅  Animal Complaint  

2025-08-28  ADRAIN ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-08-28  KEYSTONE AVE  Assist Agency  

2025-08-28  S 4TH ST  Check Welfare  

2025-08-28  S 8TH ST  Criminal Mischief  

2025-08-28  CHESTNUT ST  Disorderly Conduct  

2025-08-28  BEECHWOOD ST  Disturbance  

2025-08-28  CHESTNUT ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-08-28  CHESTNUT ST  Harassment (Physical Contact)  

2025-08-28  ∅  Hazardous Condition  

2025-08-28  JUBILEE ST  Information  

2025-08-28  S 10TH ST  Information  

2025-08-28  DOGWOOD TRL  LCERT  

2025-08-28  N 30TH ST  LCERT  

2025-08-28  SUSAN CIR  LCERT  

2025-08-28  ∅  Non Reportable MVA  

2025-08-28  HARRISON ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-08-28  S 10TH ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-08-28  MACUNGIE AVE  Tobacco Violation School Property  

2025-08-29  BUTTONWOOD ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-08-29  KEYSTONE AVE  Animal Complaint  

2025-08-29  WALNUT ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-08-29  PENNSYLVANIA AVE  Assist EMS  

2025-08-29  S 10TH ST  Assist EMS  

2025-08-29  SOCIETY PARK CT  Civil Matter  

2025-08-29  ROBERT RODALE S. MOUNTAIN 
GATEWAY TRAIL  

Found Property  

2025-08-29  RIDGE ST  Hazardous Condition  



2025-08-29  MINOR ST  Information  

2025-08-29  N 7TH ST  Information  

2025-08-29  ∅  K9 Assist  

2025-08-29  AIRPORT RD  K9 Assist  

2025-08-29  E HARRISON ST  Mental Health  

2025-08-29  LIBERTY ST  Reckless Driving  

2025-08-29  RIDGE ST APT 502  Suspicious Activity  

2025-08-30  MACUNGIE AVE  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-08-30  S CEDAR CREST BLVD  Assist EMS  

2025-08-30  EAGLE DR  Check Welfare  

2025-08-30  SHIMERVILLE RD  Check Welfare  

2025-08-30  S 4TH ST  Civil Matter  

2025-08-30  SHIMERVILLE ROAD  Disorderly Conduct  

2025-08-30  WALNUT ST  Disturbance  

2025-08-30  MACUNGIE AVE  Parking Complaint  

2025-08-30  SHIMERVILLE ROAD  Parking Complaint  

2025-08-30  DELONG AVE  Suspicious Activity  

2025-08-31  W BERGER ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-08-31  BUTTONWOOD ST  Assist EMS  

2025-08-31  E BERGER ST  Assist EMS  

2025-08-31  WALNUT ST  Assist EMS  

2025-08-31  COLD STREAM CIR  Check Welfare  

2025-08-31  BEECHWOOD ST  Civil Matter  

2025-08-31  NORTH ST  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-08-31  RIDGE ST  Disorderly Conduct  

2025-08-31  E HARRISON ST  Mental Health  

2025-08-31  FRANKLIN ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-08-31  JUBILEE ST  Public Drunk  

2025-09-01  MACUNGIE AVE  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-09-01  RIDGE ST  Alarm (Fire)  

2025-09-01  W BERGER ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-09-01  HARRISON ST  Assist EMS  

2025-09-01  MAIN ST  Assist EMS  

2025-09-01  S 5TH ST  Assist EMS  

2025-09-01  BEECHWOOD ST  Criminal Mischief  

2025-09-01  LONG ST  Criminal Mischief  

2025-09-01  FURNACE ST  Mental Health  



2025-09-02  STOKLEA DR  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-09-02  N 4TH ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-09-02  MAIN ST  Assist EMS  

2025-09-02  S 2ND ST  Civil Matter  

2025-09-02  EAGLE DR  Disturbance  

2025-09-02  RIDGE ST  Harassment (Communication)  

2025-09-02  BROAD ST  Information  

2025-09-02  S 12TH ST  Information  

2025-09-02  ALPINE CIR  Mental Health  

2025-09-02  ∅  Parking Complaint  

2025-09-02  LIBERTY ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-09-02  FRANKLIN ST  Threats (Verbal/Terroristic)  

2025-09-02  W MINOR ST  Vigilance  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Incident Totals 
 

Offense Code Name  # of Distinct Reports  

Assist EMS  10  

Animal Complaint  8  

Information  6  

Check Welfare  5  

Suspicious Activity  5  

Parking Complaint  4  

Civil Matter  4  

Mental Health  4  

Criminal Mischief  3  

Disorderly Conduct  3  

Alarm (Burglar)  3  



LCERT  3  

Disturbance  3  

K9 Assist  2  

Hazardous Condition  2  

Property Damage  2  

Harassment (Physical Contact)  1  

Retail Theft  1  

Alarm (Fire)  1  

Reckless Driving  1  

Assist Agency  1  

Vigilance  1  

Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  1  

Public Drunk  1  

Assault (Simple)  1  

Harassment (Communication)  1  

Trespassing  1  

911 Hang Up  1  

Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  1  

Non Reportable MVA  1  

Found Property  1  

Threats (Verbal/Terroristic)  1  

Tobacco Violation School Property  1  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Adult Arrest 
 
 

Arrest Date  Full Name  City  State  Age  Name  

2025-07-30  CAROL ANN LUCANIA  EMMAUS  PA  79  3929(a)(1) Retail Theft 1st 
Offense less than $150.00  



2025-08-23  JOSE PINALES-GARCIA  ALLENTOWN  PA  41  2701(a)(1) Simple Assault 
Attempt / Cause BI  

2025-08-23  JOSE PINALES-GARCIA  ALLENTOWN  PA  41  2709(a)(1) Harassment - Shove, 
Strike, Kick  

2025-08-23  JOSE PINALES-GARCIA  ALLENTOWN  PA  41  3304(a)(5) Criminal Mischief less 
than $500 damage property  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Juvenile Arrest 
 

Arrest Date  Age  City  State  Name  

 

No Arrest 


